


ENROLLED 

H.B. 1629 
(By MR. COLOMBO and MR. GooDWIN) 

[Passed March 10, 1978; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend article one, chapter seven of the code of West 
Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, 

by adding thereto a new section, designated section three-x, 
relating to the authority of county commissions to establish 

county information referral services. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That article one, chapter seven of the code of West Virginia, 

one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended by 

adding thereto a new section, designated section three-x, to read 

as follows: 

ARTICLE 1. COUNTY COMMISSIONS GENERALLY. 

§7-1-Jx. County information referral service. 

1 In addition to all other powers and duties now conferred 

2 by law upon county commissions, such commissions are 

3 hereby authorized to establish information outlets for the 

4 dissemination of information concerning the sources of com"' 

5 munity and governmental services available to the public 

6 and to refer the members of the public to the correct source 

7 of assistance needed. 








